

Bid Tabulation													
PROJECT: HICKORY COVE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT (HICKORY, CEDAR, ELM, NORTH SHORE)				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		PETER BAKER & SON CO.		PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.	
MUNICIPALITY: FOX LAKE													
DATE: 9/2/2021													
ITEM NO.	ITEMS	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$51.00	\$1,530.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
3	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
4	TREE PRUNING (OVER10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
5	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	296	\$30.00	\$8,880.00	\$32.50	\$9,620.00	\$33.00	\$9,768.00	\$35.00	\$10,360.00	\$48.15	\$14,252.40
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	124	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,480.00	\$35.00	\$4,340.00	\$35.00	\$4,340.00	\$48.15	\$5,970.60
7	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	CU YD	22	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$75.37	\$1,658.14
8	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	526	\$20.00	\$10,520.00	\$8.50	\$4,471.00	\$15.75	\$8,284.50	\$17.00	\$8,942.00	\$10.94	\$5,754.44
9	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	90	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
10	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	992	\$3.00	\$2,976.00	\$2.40	\$2,380.80	\$3.75	\$3,720.00	\$4.00	\$3,968.00	\$5.88	\$5,832.96
11	INLET FILTERS	EACH	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$145.00	\$1,015.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
12	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	371	\$30.00	\$11,130.00	\$13.50	\$5,008.50	\$16.50	\$6,121.50	\$29.50	\$10,944.50	\$24.86	\$9,223.06
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 7" (CA-6)	SQ YD	3,712	\$10.00	\$37,120.00	\$9.00	\$33,408.00	\$8.65	\$32,108.80	\$14.50	\$53,824.00	\$19.00	\$70,528.00
14	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,372	\$0.01	\$23.72	\$0.01	\$23.72	\$0.01	\$23.72	\$0.01	\$23.72	\$0.01	\$23.72
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	27	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$135.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	492	\$90.00	\$44,280.00	\$80.00	\$39,360.00	\$76.00	\$37,392.00	\$74.00	\$36,408.00	\$86.00	\$42,312.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	295	\$95.00	\$28,025.00	\$87.00	\$25,665.00	\$85.00	\$25,075.00	\$92.00	\$27,140.00	\$100.00	\$29,500.00
19	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	354	\$15.00	\$5,310.00	\$15.00	\$5,310.00	\$10.00	\$3,540.00	\$10.00	\$3,540.00	\$11.70	\$4,141.80
20	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.60	\$212.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$180.00
21	PIPE CULVERTS, SPECIAL 12"	FOOT	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$82.50	\$1,650.00	\$77.75	\$1,555.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$136.75	\$2,735.00
22	METAL FLARED END SECTION, 12"	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
23	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 6" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	260	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$53.75	\$13,975.00	\$50.65	\$13,169.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$69.35	\$18,031.00
24	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,471.00	\$4,942.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,632.50	\$3,265.00
25	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
26	CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE A	FOOT	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
27	SIGN PANEL T1	SQ FT	27	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$29.00	\$783.00	\$15.50	\$418.50	\$15.50	\$418.50
28	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	45	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$13.00	\$585.00
29	PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$810.00	\$810.00
30	TRIAxIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT, TYPE I	SQ YD	3,712	\$6.00	\$22,272.00	\$4.00	\$14,848.00	\$5.75	\$21,344.00	\$7.45	\$27,654.40	\$4.08	\$15,144.96
31	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3,619	\$15.00	\$54,285.00	\$8.50	\$30,761.50	\$9.00	\$32,571.00	\$17.50	\$63,332.50	\$13.09	\$47,372.71
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,974.48	\$7,974.48	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,922.00	\$30,922.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
33	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	EACH	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
34	INLINE PIPE DRAIN CORRUGATED PVC, 12" x 6"	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$955.00	\$3,820.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
35	STORM SEWER, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52 12"	FOOT	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$118.00	\$7,670.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$115.19	\$7,487.35
36	RESTORATION	SQ YD	2,289	\$15.00	\$34,335.00	\$8.00	\$18,312.00	\$9.50	\$21,745.50	\$7.25	\$16,595.25	\$7.25	\$16,595.25
37	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	420	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$38.00	\$15,960.00	\$32.00	\$13,440.00
38	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
39	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,435.00	\$16,435.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL (AS READ)					\$349,606.72	\$265,000.00		\$298,148.02		\$383,097.87		\$425,526.89	
40	ALTERNATE LOCATIONS, PAVEMENT PATCHING (PARTIAL DEPTH)	SQ YD	1,517	\$50.00	\$75,850.00	\$37.00	\$56,129.00	\$33.50	\$50,819.50	\$40.00	\$60,680.00	\$64.90	\$98,453.30
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$75,850.00	\$56,129.00		\$50,819.50		\$60,680.00		\$98,453.30	
COMBINED BID GRAND TOTAL (AS READ)					\$425,456.72	\$321,129.00		\$348,967.52		\$443,777.87		\$523,980.19	